
The table below details the number of adult mental health inpatient beds available in public 
hospital for the years 2009, 2010 and as at 19 August 2011. The table shows the number of 
beds by hospital, region (metropolitan or regional) and type (authorised or designated). 
Authorised hospitals have the capacity to treat involuntary patients under the Mental Health 
Act 1996 while designated mental health inpatient units in public hospitals do not. 

Table: Mental health adult beds in public hospitals  
 Region Hospital Type 2009 2010 19-8-11 

Graylands (includes forensic beds)  Authorised 214 214 214 
King Edward Memorial (Mother Baby 
Unit)  Authorised 8 8 8 
Swan  Authorised 25 25 25 
Armadale Authorised 33 33 33 
Bentley  Authorised 58 62 62 
Fremantle Authorised 48 48 48 
Rockingham Authorised 0 0 20 
Sir Charles Gairdner Designated 36 36 36 

Metropolitan areas  

Royal Perth Designated 20 20 20 
      

Metropolitan sub 
total 

 

Authorised 
Designated 
Total 

386 
56 
442 

390 
56 
446 

410 
56 
466 

Albany Authorised 9 9 9 
Bunbury Authorised 26 27 27 

 
Regional areas 
  
  Kalgoorlie Authorised 7 7 7 
Regional sub total  Authorised 42 43 43 

Grand Total 
  

Authorised 
Designated 
Total 

428 
56 
484 

433 
56 
489 

453 
56 
509 

Source: Bedstate, Department of Health extract August 2011     
 
Note: Joondalup Health Campus and Mercy Hospital have authorised beds that are 
listed in Table 2.  These beds are publicly funded and privately operated. 
 
 
 



PRIVATE HOSPITALS 
 

The table below details the number of adult mental health inpatient beds available in private 
hospitals for the years 2009, 2010 and, as at 19 August 2011.  The table shows the number of 
metropolitan or regional; name of the facility and designation type of patients.  Authorised 
hospitals have the capacity to treat involuntary patients under the Mental Health Act 1996 
while designated mental health inpatient units in private hospitals do not. 
 

Table 2 
Designated adult beds mental health inpatient bed (Involuntary and Designated) 

PRIVATE HOSPITALS 
 

Metro/Regional Name of Facility 
Voluntary/Involuntary 

Patient 

2009 
Inpatient 

Beds 

2010  
Inpatient 

Beds 

2011 (as 
at 19 

August 
2011) 

Inpatient 
Beds 

Metro 
Abbotsford Private Hospital  
(Formerly known as Niola) Designated 0 18 18 

Metro Niola Private Hospital Designated 18 0 0 
Metro Hollywood Private Hospital Designated 40 40 40 
Metro Perth Clinic Designated 98 98 100 
Metro The Marian Centre Designated 31 31 31 

Metro 

St John of God Hospital Subiaco 
Listed on Licence (Psychiatry) however no designated 
beds  0 0 0 

Metro 

Glengarry Private Hospital 
Listed on Licence (Psychiatry) however no designated 
beds  0 0 0 

Metro 

Mount Lawley Private Hospital 
Listed on Licence (Psychiatry) however no designated 
beds  0 0 0 

Question (1) (b) & (2) 
Designated adult mental health inpatient private hospital beds in the 
metropolitan region 187 187 189 
      
            
Regional  Nil   0 0 0 
Question (1) (d) & (2) 
Designated adult mental health inpatient private hospital beds in regional 
Western Australia 0 0 0 
      
           
Metro Mercy Hospital Authorised 12 12 12 
Metro Joondalup Health Campus Authorised 42 42 42 
Question (3) (b) & 4 
Designated adult mental health inpatient private hospital beds authorised to 
hold involuntary patients in the metropolitan region 54 54 54 
      
      

Regional  Nil   0 0 0 
Question (3) (b) & 4 
Designated adult mental health inpatient private hospital beds authorised to 
hold involuntary patients in regional Western Australia  0 0 0 

 


