The table below details the number of adult mental health inpatient beds available in **public hospital** for the years 2009, 2010 and as at 19 August 2011. The table shows the number of beds by hospital, region (metropolitan or regional) and type (authorised or designated). Authorised hospitals have the capacity to treat involuntary patients under the Mental Health Act 1996 while designated mental health inpatient units in public hospitals do not.

Table: Mental health adult beds in public hospitals

Region	Hospital	Type	2009	2010	19-8-11
Metropolitan areas	Graylands (includes forensic beds)	Authorised	214	214	214
	King Edward Memorial (Mother Baby				
	Unit)	Authorised	8	8	8
	Swan	Authorised	25	25	25
	Armadale	Authorised	33	33	33
	Bentley	Authorised	58	62	62
	Fremantle	Authorised	48	48	48
	Rockingham	Authorised	0	0	20
	Sir Charles Gairdner	Designated	36	36	36
	Royal Perth	Designated	20	20	20
Metropolitan sub total		Authorised	386	390	410
		Designated	56	56	56
		Total	442	446	466
Regional areas	Albany	Authorised	9	9	9
	Bunbury	Authorised	26	27	27
	Kalgoorlie	Authorised	7	7	7
Regional sub total		Authorised	42	43	43
		Authorised	428	433	453
Grand Total		Designated	56	56	56
		Total	484	489	509

Source: Bedstate, Department of Health extract August 2011

Note: Joondalup Health Campus and Mercy Hospital have authorised beds that are listed in Table 2. These beds are publicly funded and privately operated.

## PRIVATE HOSPITALS

The table below details the number of adult mental health inpatient beds available in **private hospitals** for the years 2009, 2010 and, as at 19 August 2011. The table shows the number of metropolitan or regional; name of the facility and designation type of patients. Authorised hospitals have the capacity to treat involuntary patients under the *Mental Health Act 1996* while designated mental health inpatient units in private hospitals do not.

Table 2

Designated adult beds mental health inpatient bed (Involuntary and Designated)

PRIVATE HOSPITALS

Metro/Regional	Name of Facility	Voluntary/Involuntary Patient	2009 Inpatient Beds	2010 Inpatient Beds	2011 (as at 19 August 2011) Inpatient Beds
	Abbotsford Private Hospital				
Metro	(Formerly known as Niola)	Designated	0	18	18
Metro	Niola Private Hospital	Designated	18	0	0
Metro	Hollywood Private Hospital	Designated	40	40	40
Metro	Perth Clinic	Designated	98	98	100
Metro	The Marian Centre	Designated	31	31	31
Metro	St John of God Hospital Subiaco Listed on Licence (Psychiatry) however no designated beds Glengarry Private Hospital		0	0	0
Metro	Listed on Licence (Psychiatry) however no designated beds		0	0	0
Metro	Mount Lawley Private Hospital Listed on Licence (Psychiatry) however no designated beds		0	0	0
Question (1) (b) & (2) Designated adult mental health inpatient private hospital beds in the metropolitan region		187	187	189	
Regional	Nil		0	0	0
Question (1) (	d) & (2) ult mental health inpatient private hospital b	eds in regional	0	0	0
Question (1) (c Designated ad	d) & (2) ult mental health inpatient private hospital b	eds in regional			-
Question (1) (o Designated ad Western Austr	d) & (2) ult mental health inpatient private hospital b	peds in regional  Authorised			-
Question (1) (c Designated ad Western Austr Metro	d) & (2) ult mental health inpatient private hospital bralia  Mercy Hospital	Authorised	0	0	0
Question (1) (control Designated ad Western Austrol Metro Question (3) (In Designated ad Metrol Designated ad Metr	Mercy Hospital Joondalup Health Campus	Authorised Authorised	0	0	<b>0</b>
Question (1) (c Designated ad Western Austr Metro Metro Question (3) (l Designated ad	Mercy Hospital Joondalup Health Campus  b) & 4 ult mental health inpatient private hospital b	Authorised Authorised	12 42	12 42	12 42
Question (1) (c Designated ad Western Austr Metro Metro Question (3) (l Designated ad	Mercy Hospital Joondalup Health Campus  b) & 4 ult mental health inpatient private hospital b	Authorised Authorised	12 42	12 42	12 42